DocuSign Envelope ID: C68BCAE1-017B-41CA-935F-359F66EFDASF

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 12/14/2023

EDF #22-020.02

Contract No. BLDG-2023-026 for the following public work: La Crosse Center Boiler
Replacement between Johnson Controls, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 5/4/2023, is
hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

This is a change order to cap off the bypass side of the three- way valves at four of the air
handlers. This is a lump sum of $9,500.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $693,500.00
Contingency $0.00

Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.0.) -----nmnn-- $

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ===rmmmmmmmmmen $9.500.00

Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $9.500.00
Revised Contract Total $703,000.00

__Johnson Controls
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

% ol / %ﬂ‘/ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability

assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder, (WS 62,15-12; 62.09—10ﬁf’°°u5i9ned by:

Daid Tausclor

EE923CC8B4BC443...

Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:

Choadwick Hawline

LA93|E306A40954A6... Controller




